
إعلانـــات 7�لعدد )2476( �ل�سنة �لتا�سعة - �لثلاثاء )8( �أيار  2012

�شركة الم�شاريع النفطية
اعــــــلان 

عنو�ن �لمناق�سة  وموقعها: تجهيز منحنيات �لأنابيب قيا�س 24 
عقدة لنبوب �لغاز �لجاف �لمغذي لمحطة كهرباء �لديو�نية

3QR-O/5391/2012 :رقم المناق�شة
تعلن شركة المشاريع النفطية التابعة لوزارة النفط عن أجراء مناقصة باسلوب المرحلتين 
كهرباء  لمحطة  المغذي  الجاف  الغاز  لانبوب  عقدة   24 قياس  الأنابيب  منحنيات  بتجهيز 
الديوانية على ان تكون من المناشيء التالية )امريكا، اليابان، كندا ، ايطاليا ، سويسرياً ، 
، المانيا، فنلندا، بلجيكا(  النرويج ، اسبانيا ، استراليا،هولندة،فرنسا ، السويد، اسبانيا 
فعلى الشركات المتخصصة وذات الخبرة ممن لها أعمال مماثلة والتي ترغب في المشاركة 
مراجعة مقر الشركة الكائن في مقر وزارة النفط لشراء وثائق المناقصة وشروطها وبمبلغ 
قدره )250000( دينار مائتان وخمسون الف دينار نقداً وغير قابل للرد علما بأن اخر موعد 

لتسلم العطاءات الساعة الثانية عشر من ظهر يوم الاثنين الموافق 2012/5/28 
المستمسكات المطلوبة :-

1. شهادة تأسيس الشركة الاجنبية من غرفة التجارة او الصناعة ومصدقة من الخارجية 
والسفارة العراقية في ذلك البلد .

2. شهادة تأسيس الشركة العراقية من مسجل الشركات في وزارة التجارة مع تقديم براءة 
الذمة من دائرة الضريبة نافذة .

3. تخويل من الشركة لممثلها عند الشراء .
تكون  ان  ويجب  العطاء  بالمئة فقط من مبلغ  واحد   )%1( بنسبة  اولية  تأمينات  تقديم   .4
في ظرف  يوضع  معتمد.  عراقي  من مصرف  او صك مصدق صادر  بشكل خطاب ضمان 

مفصول مغلق مسجل عليه رقم الطلبية واسم الشركة.
5. تحمل من ترسو عليه المناقصة اجور الاعلان ويتم استقطاعها قبل توقيع العقد .

6. يجب ان يكون المناقص من المصنعين او احد وكلائه المخولين رسميا بموجب وثائق مصدقة 
.

7. نسخة من وصل شراء وثائق المناقصة .
الملاحظات :- يتم تقديم العطاء في اربعة ظروف :

                 الاول – يحتوي على العرض الفني .
                 الثاني- يحتوي على العرض التجاري الغير مسعر.

                 الثالث- يحتوي على العرض التجاري المسعر .
                 الرابع – يحتوي على المستمسكات المطلوبة .

- الشركة غير ملزمة بقبول اوطأ العطاءات.
- تهمل العطاءات التي لم ترفق بها  المستمسكات المطلوبة .

- يمكن الرجوع الى موقع الشركة او الوزارة على الانترنيت.
www.oil.gov.iq  /   www.moirq.com

scop_iraq@yahoo.com  /  scopiraq@scop.gov.iq

OIL PROJECTS COMPANY )SCOP(
TENDER ANNOUNCEMENT

Name of Tender: Supply of PIPE BENDS size 24" for dry gas pipe line
to DEWANIA POWER STATION

Requisition No. : 5391/ QR- 03/ 2012
The Oil Projects Company (SCOP) of the Ministry of Oil, Baghdad, Iraq, announces the 
issuance of the above-mentioned Tender.
1-Brief description:
This tender covers Supply of PIPE BENDS size 24" for dry gas pipe line to DEWANIA 
POWER STATION
-The Origin of the Materials: (USA,UK,CANADA,JAPAN,ITALY,BELGIUM,GERMANY,F
RANCE,SPAIN,SNN'LTZERLAND, NORWAY,SWEEDEN,FINLAND,NETHERLANDSand 
AUSTRIA.)
 2-Tender documents:
Tender documents may be collected (by an authorized representative of the tenderer) at 
SCOP's headquarter in Baghdad against the payment, non-refundable, of Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand (250000 ID).
Companies are required to submit the following documents duly legalized and 
authenticated by the Iraqi Embassy (or representation) in the country of registration of 
the company:
1- Document of institution of the foreign companies issued from chamber of commerce 
or industry approved by foreign ministry & Iraqi embassy at the same country. 
2-Document of institution of Iraqi companies issued from companies register in trade 
ministry with valid discharge from tax office. 
3-Authorization letter to the representative of company who purchase the tender.
4-Tenderers shall provide a preliminary deposit (bid bond) of one percent (I%) of the 
offered price.it shall be in the form of guarantee or check issued by abank in Iraq in 
separate sealed envelope with request No and name of company on it.
5-Bidder shall be either a manufacturer or one of its legally certified agents
6-A copy of the receipt for the purchase of the tender Documents
7-The bidder who will be awarded this tender shall bear the advertisement cost which 
should be paid by the contractor before signature of the contract
Notes:-
-The company is unobligated to accept the lowest price 
-Bids will be neglected if the above mentioned documents are not attached. 
- The deadline for receipt of the bids is 12.00 noon on 28/ 5/ 2012
-: tenderer could refer to the web site -
Web Site: www.moiraq.com ,www.oil.gov.iq 
E-mail : SCOp_iraq@yahoo.com

Director General Of SCOP

5391 / QR - 03 / 2012

مدير عام
�شركة الم�شاريع النفطية

ي�سرنا دعوتكم للا�ستر�ك بالمناق�سات �أدناه و�لتي تت�سمن تجهيز )�لمو�د �لمذكورة في �لجدول �أدناه( و�لو�ردة �سمن ح�سابات �لمو�زنة �لجارية و�لطلاع على �لم�ستم�سكات �لمطلوبة يمكنكم زيارة 
.) www.moh.gov.iq( و�لموقع �لخا�س بالوز�رة )  www.kim-moh.net(  موقع �سركتنا على �لنترنت وعلى �لموقع �لخا�س بال�سركة

 علما �أن ثمن م�ســتند�ت �لمناق�ســة �لتي مبلغها �قل من مليون $ هو ) 60.500 ( �ســتون �ألف وخم�ســمائة دينار غير قابل للرد و�لمناق�سات �لتي مبلغها �أكثـر من مليون $ هو )121.000( مائة وو�حد 
وع�ســرين �ألــف دينار غير قابل للرد  ويتحمل من �ستر�ســو عليه �لمناق�ســة �أجور �لإعــلان وعلى �أن يتم تقديم وثائق �لأعمــال �لمماثلة مع �لعر�س �أما �لتاأمينات �لأوليــة و�لتي يجب �أن تكون 
بن�سبة 1% من قيمة �لعر�س تقدم على �سكل خطاب �سمان نافذ لمدة �سنة كاملة ول يطلق �لمبلغ من �لم�سرف �ل بكتاب من �ل�سركة يوؤيد �نتفاء �لحاجة �أو �سك م�سدق �أو كفالة م�سرفية �سامنة 
�أو �ســند�ت �لقر�س �لتي ت�ســدرها �لم�ســارف �لحكومية علما �أن طريقة �لدفع �ستكون )ح�سب �سروط �لمناق�سة( وطريقة �ل�سحن )CIP  ( �أو ح�سب �ل�سروط و�ن �ل�سركة غير ملزمة بقبول �أوطاأ 
�لعطاء�ت وعلى من �ستر�ســو عليه �لمناق�ســة �ســرورة تقديم �لتاأمينات �لقانونية )كفالة ح�سن �لأد�ء( �لبالغة 5% من قيمة �لإحالة وعلى �سكل خطاب �سمان �أو كفالة م�سرفية �أو �سك م�سدق 
�أو م�ســتند�ت �لقر�س �لتي ت�ســدرها �لم�ســارف �لحكومية ولغر�س �لطلاع يمكنكم زيارة موقع �ل�ســركة �أو �لوز�رة �لمذكورين �آنفاً علماً �إن �لموؤتمر �لخا�س بالإجابة على ��ستف�ســار�ت �لم�ساركين 

�سيعقد  �ل�ساعة �لعا�سرة �سباحاً يوم    17/ 5 /2012
ملاحظة / في حالة م�سادفة موعد �لغلق عطلة ر�سمية يكون �ليوم �لتالي للدو�م �لر�سمي هو �أخر موعد لتقديم �لعطاء ويعتبر يوم �لغلق, ويكون �ليوم �لتالي موعد فتح �لعطاء.

we would like to invite you to participate in below tenders which contains supplying (the items in the list Below) which stated within computation of current balance ,& for more information 
against the requested documents, pls. visit Kimadia website (www.kim-moh.net) & the Ministry of Health website (www.moh.gov.iq) .
Pls. note that, the price of a tender documents for offer that it's amount less than(1) million dollars is (60,500) Iraqi dinar  unreturnable, while for the offer which its amounts more than (1) 
million dollars is (121,000) Iraqi dinar unreturnable & the bidder who the tender will relegated on him will bear announcement charges & the bidder should  attached, with presented offers, 
a documents of similar works.  Bid Bond which is at ratio (1%) from offer value should be submitted as insurance letter valid for (1) year and not released the a mount from bank unless by a 
letter confirm from kimadia stated that there is not need for it any more or certified cheek or Bank Guarantee or loan documents that issued by Government Banks , kindly note, the payment 
way will be (as per tender  conditions) ,the transportation way (CIP) or as per the conditions & Kimadia not committed to accept the lower tenders ,the bidder whom will the tender will be 
relegate  on him has to present a legal insurance Performance bond at ratio (5%) from awarded value as like Insurance Letter or Bank Guarantee or Certified Cheek or Loan Document that 
issued by Government Banks.
For more information, pls. visit A/M Ministry of Health website & Kimadia website. Pls. note that, the conference specialized to answer the participant's questions will be haled  17 / 5 /2012 
at (10 AM) O'clock .
NOTE: in case the closing date occurred in official Holiday, the closing date will be on the first official working day after the Holiday & the next day will be the date of opening the tender.            

إعــــــــلان
وزارة ال�سحة/ ال�سركة العامة لت�سويق الأدوية والم�ستلزمات الطبية

ــام ــع ـــر �ل ـــدي �لم

No. Invitation No. Description Open date Closing date عدد مر�ت �لإعلان

1  LAB / 2012 / 35 
احتياج عام 2013 

مواد م�سعة ت�سخي�سية وعلجية للأمرا�ض ال�سرطانية
Radio Active Materials

 9 /5/ 2012 22 / 5/ 2012  المرة الثانية


